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S.No.

Sus Supply and Fixing of PlayEquipments Beside MGM School &DType Housing Board Colony
Garden at Ward No, 35

2

RAINBOW CLIMBER

Specifications:
|Main structure -

Main Pipe& structure made of G-IPipe of 60 OD C Class Pipe 5 mm

thickness.

Stairs - structure made of heavy duty G-l Pipe of 32 OD of C Class Pipe 5

|mm thickness

ACLIMBER

|Handrails
- structure made of G-I 1" Round PipeC Class Pipe 5 mm

thickness.
Paint - Powder coated up to 90 Microns

Specifications:

Main structure -

OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, KORBA (C.G.)

|Main Pipe & structure made of G-I Pipe of 60 OD C Class Pipe 5 mm

thickness

Item Description

|Stairs- structure made of heavy duty G- Pipe of 32 OD of C Class Pipe 5

mm thickness

4 SEATER MGR

Handrails - structure made of G-I 1ß Round Pipe C Class Pipe 5 mm

thickness.

Paint- Powder coated upto90 Microns

Specifications:

|Main structure

ABSTRACT

Central Pipe- structure made of G.I Pipe OF 60 OD OFC Class Pipe 5 mm

thickness.
Platform- Base made of G. SHEET (14 Gauge) with Box pipe 2" x 1" in

support.

Seats - structure made of G.I Pipe Box pipe 2x1/1" of 10 gauge. Bearing
Heavy Duty 2 No. SKFBall Bearings.

4 SEATERSEESAVW

Handrails - structure made of G.I Pipe 1" Pipe Round Pipe.

Paint-Powder coated up to 90 microns

Specifications:

Main structure

Pipe- structure made of G.l Pipe Pipe OF 60 OD OF C CLASS 5 mm

thickness.

thickness.

Seats - structure made of LLDPE (4 TO 5 MM THICKNESS)

Handrails - structure made of G.! Pipe 1" Pipe 42 OD OF BC CLASS 5 mm

Paint- Powder coated up to 90 microns.

Qty.

2 Nos.

2 Nos.

2 Nos.

2 Nos.

Rate

37500.00

32100.00

49600.00

29500.00

Amount
75000.00

64200.00

99200.00

59000.00
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AIDE VWTH CANOPY

pecifications:
Main structure

STAND- structure made of G.IPipe C CLASS OF 60 OD in 5 mm thickness

stairs- structure made of heavy duty G.IPipe C CLASS of 32 0D and box

pipe 2x1/2" in 5 mm thickness

CANOPY- Made of frp 5 MM THICK

Handrails - structure made of G.I Pipe C CLASS 1" Round Pipe 5 mm

thickness
slide -Made of FRP Material 5 to 6 mm thickness.

Paint- Powder coated up to 90 microns.

|2 SEATER SWING

|Specifications:
Main structure

|Main Pipe- structure made of G.I Pipe C CLASS OF 2" OD OF 5 mm

|thickness
Swing Seats -made up of LLDPE material 4 to 5 mm thickness and rubber.

Chain-Rubber Coated of 8 mm thickness

Item Description

|Powder coated up to 90 Microns.

AIR WALKER

Specifications:
Specification -

Pipe- structure made of Apollo Brand B CLASS GI. Pipe OF 114 mm OD 42

mm OD And 32 mm OD.

|Leg Frame - Made of Apollo Brand B CLASS GI. Pipe OF 42OD. Handle

|Frame
- Made of Apollo Brand B CLASS GI. Pipe OF 32 OD.

Bearing - Ball bearing 6205zz

Foot Rest - structure made of G.. SHEET OF 2 mm Thickness.

Bearing Caps- Made up of HDPE Material 62 mm

Pole Caps - Made up of HDPE Material.

Flanges -8 mm Thick Powder Coated (Thickness 90 micron)

ROLLER SLIDE

Specifications:

|Main structure

|STAND- structure made of G.IPipe C CLASS OF 60 OD in 5 mm thickness

|Stairs- structure made of heavy duty G.IPipe C CLASS of 32 OD and box

pipe 2x1/2" in 5 mm thickness
Roller - made of roto molded product
Handrails - structure made of M.S. 1" Round Pipe G.I Pipe C CLASS 5 mm

thickness
Slide Made of FRP Material 5 to 6 mm thickness.
Paint - Powder coated up to90 microns

Garden Bench

Qty.

2 Nos.

2 Nos.

2 Nos.

2 Nos.

2 Nos.

Rate

38900.00

32000.00

48500.00

48500.00

Amount
77800.00

64000.00

97000.00

97000.0o

9800.00| 19600.00
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cations:
éa

- 1.6 Mtr X 0.6 Mtr

*eight
- 720 MM apx.

Rgth- 1500 MM apx.

Main frame - Black mild steel

Parler Bar

Specifications:

Area - 2 Mtr X 2 Mtr

Height - 5 Feet

|Length
- 1500MM apx.

Main frame -GIPipe

(Rupees Seven Lacs Only.)

Sub. Engineer

Municipal Corporation
Korba (C.G.)

Item Description

TOTAL

Qty.

2Nos.

Rate

23600.00

Asst. Engiheer
Muicipdl

Corporatioh

Amount

47200.00

700000.00|


